Okla. Christian (6-14,3-12 Lone Star) -vs- UT Tyler (8-13,5-10 Lone Star)

02/01/25 at Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX

Date: 02/01/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%z:P?n Okla. Christian 15 50 65
Site: Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX UT Tyler 34 42 76
Referees: George Washington, Michael Edwards, Grady Dale
Okla. Christian 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Foster,Marco * 24 5-12 4-9 5-5 2-5 7 1 2 2 0 3 19
02 Grant,Javon & 18 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 1 6
21  Kennedy,Bryce * 30 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
03 Gibson,Miles & 25 04 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 0 2
23  Clark,Jason * 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Traylor,Nickolas 19 6-12 2-6 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 2 16
10  Young,Keyondre 19 14 0-2 5-8 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
00 Daniels,Jayce 22 2-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 3 6
15 Thomas,Carson 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
05 Baynham Jr.,Tyrus 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Reyes,Deiman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 7-27 18-22 3-21 24 24 5 12 0 13 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-22 18.18 % 1-10 10.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 6-17 35.29 % 12-16 75.00 %
Total 20-56 35.7 % 7-27 25.9% 18-22 81.8%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Traylor,Nickolas,(1)
Baynham Jr.,Tyrus Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0
UT Tyler 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gatkuoth,Mareng * 29 6-11 3-7 6-8 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 21
22 Penigar,Jadin o 29 3-11 2-5 6-8 2-4 6 2 2 2 1 2 14
30 Phipps,Sam * 15 1-3 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 4 2 1 1 0 5
24  Anderson,Hudson i 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 4 0 0 4
33 Swan,Ryan * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Hewlett,Dontrell 24  6-9 1-2 7-14 1-6 7 3 4 3 0 1 20
15 Camargo,Juan Pablo 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
21  Gustavson,Nikolas 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
08 Machar,Akok 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
31 RevazArnaud 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
01 Ayala,David 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  Fuller,Jesse 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
32  Wigington,Lathan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-49 8-20 22-35 10-35 45 18 16 19 3 5 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 1-3 33.33 %
Second Half 9-21 42.86 % 3-8 37.50 % 21-32 65.63 %
Total 23-49 46.9 % 8-20 40.0 % 22-35 62.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Okla. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,JAVON 19:41 2-0 V2

19:17 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JASON 18:59 4-3 Vi1

18:40 4-5 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PENIGAR,JADIN
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,MILES(in the paint) 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JADIN
17:54 4-7 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PHIPPS,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO 17:38  7-7
17:14 TURNOVER by GATKUOTH,MARENG
STEAL by FOSTER,MARCO 17:14
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint) 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAN,RYAN
16:45 MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO --
16:44 FOUL by PHIPPS,SAM
16:37 FOUL by PHIPPS,SAM
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,BRYCE 16:37 87 V1
16:37 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,SAM
16:37 SUB IN by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,BRYCE 16:37 9-7 V2
16:18 TURNOVER by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,BRYCE 16:05
15:52 MISS 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,HUDSON
15:46 MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAVON 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,HUDSON
15:09 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,HUDSON
STEAL by GRANT,JAVON 15:09
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00
SUB OUT by GRANT,JAVON 15:00
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES 15:00
SUB IN by DANIELS,JAYCE 15:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE 15:00
FOUL by DANIELS,JAYCE 14:33

14:20 9-10 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN
o= ASSIST by SWAN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JASON 14:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GATKUOTH,MARENG
13:52 TURNOVER by GATKUOTH,MARENG
STEAL by DANIELS,JAYCE 13:52
13:50 FOUL by ANDERSON,HUDSON
13:50 SUB OUT by SWAN,RYAN
13:50 SUB IN by MACHAR,AKOK
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRYCE 13:50
SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCO 13:50
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS 13:50
SUB IN by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS 13:50
13:50 SUB OUT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
13:50 SUB IN by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
13:48 FOUL by ANDERSON,HUDSON
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(fastbreak) 13:48 10-10

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(fastbreak) 13:48 11-10 V1



MISS 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JASON
MISS JUMPER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

STEAL by DANIELS,JAYCE
MISS JUMPER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
TURNOVER by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,JASON

SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRYCE

TURNOVER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS
FOUL by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB OUT by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS
SUB IN by GRANT,JAVON

SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

FOUL by GIBSON,MILES

SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAVON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

11-12 H1
11-15 H4
11-17 H6
11-18 H7
11-21 H10
13-21 H8
13-23 H 10

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,HUDSON

SUB IN by AYALA,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO

MISS JUMPER by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACHAR,AKOK
TURNOVER by MACHAR,AKOK

REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JADIN
MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD 3PTR by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
ASSIST by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO

GOOD LAYUP by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)

MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
SUB OUT by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
SUB IN by REVAZ,ARNAUD

MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by REVAZ,ARNAUD
MISS JUMPER by MACHAR,AKOK

REBOUND DEF by MACHAR,AKOK
GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
ASSIST by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD LAYUP by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REVAZ,ARNAUD

MISS JUMPER by AYALA,DAVID

STEAL by REVAZ,ARNAUD
MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRYCE

SUB IN by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

SUB IN by CLARK,JASON

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,MILES(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO

FOUL by GRANT,JAVON
TURNOVER by GRANT,JAVON

SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
SUB OUT by GRANT,JAVON

SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCO
SUB IN by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON
SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRYCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MILES
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MILES

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,JAYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,BRYCE(in the paint)

06:03 13-25 H 12

06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
06:02
05:33
05:17
04:55
04:47
04:47
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:26
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:01
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:28
03:08
03:08

02:48

02:32

01:59

01:38

01:21

00:55

13-27

14-27
15-27
15-30

15-32

H 13
H 12
H 15

REBOUND DEF by AYALA,DAVID

GOOII)) LAYUP by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by AYALA,DAVID

SUB OUT by AYALA,DAVID

SUB OUT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
SUB OUT by MACHAR,AKOK

SUB OUT by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
SUB IN by GATKUOTH,MARENG
SUB IN by FULLER,JESSE

SUB IN by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB IN by WIGINGTON,LATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by REVAZ,ARNAUD(in the paint)

STEAL by PENIGAR,JADIN

FOUL by FULLER,JESSE
TURNOVER by FULLER,JESSE
SUB OUT by REVAZ,ARNAUD

SUB IN by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO

SUB OUT by WIGINGTON,LATHAN
SUB IN by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD LAYUP by GATKUOTH,MARENG(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
FOUL by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG
ASSIST by PENIGAR,JADIN

BLOCK by FULLER,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

MISS 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG

REBOUND OFF by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD DUNK by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by GATKUOTH,MARENG
MISS 3PTR by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,JESSE

00:50 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GATKUOTH,MARENG(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Okla. Christian

ASSIST by FULLER,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JADIN
MISS JUMPER by GATKUOTH,MARENG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
SUB OUT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
SUB IN by WIGINGTON,LATHAN

MISS 3PTR by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Tyler

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARSON

SUB IN by GRANT,JAVON

SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCO

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,BRYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRANT,JAVON

TURNOVER by GRANT,JAVON

FOUL by CLARK,JASON

SUB OUT by CLARK,JASON

SUB IN by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

MISS 3PTR by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO

FOUL by KENNEDY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48

19:19
19:12
19:00
18:41
18:28
18:28
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04
18:04

18:04

17:19

17:10
17:10
17:10
17:10
16:40

16:33

16:12

16:03

15-36 H 21

15-38 H 23

15-41 H 26

15-42 H 27
15-43 H 28

15-46 H 31

SUB OUT by FULLER,JESSE

SUB OUT by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
SUB OUT by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
SUB OUT by WIGINGTON,LATHAN
SUB IN by GATKUOTH,MARENG
SUB IN by ANDERSON,HUDSON
SUB IN by PHIPPS,SAM

SUB IN by SWAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,SAM

MISS LAYUP by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD TIPIN by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,HUDSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHIPPS,SAM

STEAL by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG

REBOUND DEF by GATKUOTH,MARENG
MISS LAYUP by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,HUDSON
MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,SAM

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,SAM
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GATKUOTH,MARENG
GOOD 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GATKUOTH,MARENG

REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JADIN
MISS LAYUP by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)



SUB OUT by GRANT,JAVON
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES
SUB IN by DANIELS,JAYCE
SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOSTER,MARCO

SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

STEAL by THOMAS,CARSON

GOOII)) JUMPER by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

STEAL by KENNEDY,BRYCE

FOUL TECH by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

TURNOVER by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

FOUL by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB OUT by BAYNHAM JR., TYRUS
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,BRYCE
SUB IN by REYES,DEIMAN

MISS FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

STEAL by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
GOOD JUMPER by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

17-46

19-46

20-46

20-47
20-48

20-49

20-50

22-50
22-52

H 29

H 27

H 26

H 27
H 28

H 29

H 30

H 28
H 30

SUB OUT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
SUB IN by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,HUDSON
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,HUDSON

MISS 3PTR by SWAN,RYAN

FOUL by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB OUT by SWAN,RYAN

SUB IN by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,HUDSON
SUB IN by GATKUOTH,MARENG
FOUL by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB IN by MACHAR,AKOK

TURNOVER by PHIPPS,SAM

FOUL by PHIPPS,SAM

GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,SAM
SUB IN by REVAZ,ARNAUD

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(fastbreak)
FOUL by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
FOUL by MACHAR,AKOK

REBOUND DEF by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
MISS 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG
REBOUND OFF by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
TURNOVER by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD DUNK by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO(in the paint)

ASSIST by GATKUOTH,MARENG

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
TURNOVER by MACHAR,AKOK



STEAL by REYES,DEIMAN 12:26
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:18 24-52 H 28

12:18 FOUL by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
12:18 SUB OUT by MACHAR,AKOK
12:18 SUB OUT by CAMARGO,JUAN PABLO
12:18 SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
12:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,HUDSON
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE 12:18
SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES 12:18
MISS FT by DANIELS,JAYCE(fastbreak) 12:18

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:06 24-55 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
== ASSIST by ANDERSON,HUDSON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 11:48
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,HUDSON
FOUL by THOMAS,CARSON 11:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
11:21 MISS LAYUP by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
FOUL by DANIELS,JAYCE 11:18
11:18 MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:18 MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES --
TURNOVER by REYES,DEIMAN 10:52
10:52 STEAL by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
10:48 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)
FOUL by REYES,DEIMAN 10:48
10:48 MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JAYCE --
10:36 FOUL by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
GOOD FT by DANIELS,JAYCE 10:36 25-57 H 32
10:36 SUB OUT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
10:36 SUB IN by WIGINGTON,LATHAN
GOOD FT by DANIELS,JAYCE 10:36 26-57 H 31
10:22 TURNOVER by WIGINGTON,LATHAN
MISS JUMPER by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,HUDSON

GOOD LAYUP by GATKUOTH,MARENG(fastbreak)(in the
10:06 26-59 H 33 paint)

-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,HUDSON
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 09:51 29-59 H 30
ASSIST by GIBSON,MILES --
09:16 MISS LAYUP by REVAZ,ARNAUD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYES,DEIMAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS 09:02 32-59 H 27
ASSIST by THOMAS,CARSON --

08:47 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,HUDSON
STEAL by REYES,DEIMAN 08:47
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 34-59 H 25
08:18 TURNOVER by WIGINGTON,LATHAN
STEAL by DANIELS,JAYCE 08:18
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARSON 08:09
— REBOUND DEF by GATKUOTH,MARENG
07:43 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,HUDSON
STEAL by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS 07:43
07:42 FOUL by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
07:42 SUB OUT by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
07:42 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,HUDSON
07:42 SUB OUT by REVAZ,ARNAUD

07:42 SUB OUT by WIGINGTON,LATHAN



SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES

SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARSON
SUB OUT by REYES,DEIMAN

SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,BRYCE

SUB IN by FOSTER,MARCO
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
GOOD FT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

STEAL by FOSTER,MARCO
GOOD LAYUP by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
ASSIST by FOSTER,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO
ASSIST by DANIELS,JAYCE

MISS JUMPER by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD FT by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD LAYUP by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by FOSTER,MARCO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by DANIELS,JAYCE

TURNOVER by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

FOUL by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:18
07:18
06:59
06:34
06:15

05:48

05:38
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:08
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:52

04:45
04:41
04:41
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:07
04:07
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:25
03:21
03:21

35-59
36-59

38-59
38-61
41-61

44-61

45-61
46-61

48-61

48-62

49-62
50-62

H 24
H 23

H 21
H 23
H 20

H 16
H 15

H 13

H 14

H 13
H 12

03:21 50-63 H 13

SUB IN by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
SUB IN by MACHAR,AKOK

SUB IN by FULLER,JESSE

SUB IN by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB IN by SWAN,RYAN

TURNOVER by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD JUMPER by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)

FOUL by FULLER,JESSE
TURNOVER by FULLER,JESSE
SUB OUT by FULLER,JESSE
SUB OUT by SWAN,RYAN

SUB IN by GATKUOTH,MARENG
SUB IN by PHIPPS,SAM

FOUL by GATKUOTH,MARENG

MISS 3PTR by MACHAR,AKOK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACHAR,AKOK

SUB IN by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS
GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

STEAL by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM

FOUL by PHIPPS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by GATKUOTH,MARENG
REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,SAM

MISS FT by PHIPPS,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,SAM



GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)
FOUL by FOSTER,MARCO

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint)
FOUL by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB OUT by DANIELS,JAYCE

SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES

SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
SUB IN by GRANT,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,MARCO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES
SUB IN by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

GOOD FT by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FOSTER,MARCO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,MILES

REBOUND OFF by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

GOOD TIPIN by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS(in the paint)
FOUL by KENNEDY,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES
SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

REBOUND DEF by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAVON(in the paint)
FOUL by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MILES
MISS 3PTR by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

FOUL by GRANT,JAVON

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MILES
SUB IN by YOUNG,KEYONDRE

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KEYONDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by GRANT,JAVON

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KEYONDRE
SUB IN by GIBSON,MILES
FOUL by GIBSON,MILES

53-63

53-64
55-64

55-65

55-66

56-66
57-66
58-66

60-66

62-66

62-67

62-68

62-69

62-70
62-71
65-71

65-72

H11
H9

H11

H 10
H9
H8

H6

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8
H9
H 6

H7

MISS FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

GOOD FT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

TURNOVER by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by HEWLETT,DONTRELL

FOUL by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS

TURNOVER by PENIGAR,JADIN

MISS FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB OUT by HEWLETT,DONTRELL
SUB IN by MACHAR,AKOK

MISS FT by PENIGAR,JADIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN
GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO
FOUL by GIBSON,MILES

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,BRYCE(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS

SUB OUT by TRAYLOR,NICKOLAS
SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON

STEAL by FOSTER,MARCO

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,MARCO

REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,MARCO
TURNOVER by FOSTER,MARCO

00:07

65-73

65-74

65-75
65-76

H8

H9

H 10
H11

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by PENIGAR,JADIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JADIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS

BLOCK by PENIGAR,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by GUSTAVSON,NIKOLAS

GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG
GOOD FT by GATKUOTH,MARENG

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by PENIGAR,JADIN

BLOCK by PHIPPS,SAM



